
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 618,722,343

 16,189,580

 1,457,124

 14,361,125

 15,826,810

 17,254,160

 361,949

 0

 821

 362,770

 11,250,055

 81,199,989

 6,864,440

 503,072

 388,639,443

 61,555,980

 73,309,991

 3,912,088

 1,404,733

 528,822,235

 1,332,607

 262,658 pounds of extract APR 2008 503,072 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 16,777,943

 13,720,960

 1,323,587

 15,052,777

 325,058

 0

 922

 325,980

 11,705,240

 379,949,657

 37,886,557

 72,746,559

 2,719,882

 1,667,115

 106,182,588

 5,683,151

 474,943

 1,104,034

 608,414,486

 494,969,770

 15,378,757

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  8,561  8,230
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        Total Non-Grain products  89,900,108  113,444,716

 153,590 pounds of extract 474,943 Pounds of hops is equivalent to APR 2007
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,414,091,059

 61,420,812

 5,531,773

 54,544,594

 60,189,721

 66,535,007

 1,221,483

 3

 9,605

 1,231,091

 43,182,802

 318,877,766

 19,255,517

 2,797,394

 1,519,006,647

 239,433,482

 284,867,880

 17,894,247

 5,719,101

 2,066,921,357

 6,239,025

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 65,331,867

 53,140,372

 5,394,086

 58,648,027

 1,166,374

 0

 11,163

 1,177,537

 45,004,356

 1,485,821,533

 160,261,606

 304,734,874

 14,679,712

 5,927,728

 382,334,033

 14,838,047

 1,782,486

 5,324,335

 2,375,704,354

 1,971,425,453

 59,825,564

 113,354  113,569

 347,169,702  404,278,901
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


