

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

2008

Reporting Period: April

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-04-2008

Page: 1 of 1

Report Date:

21-OCT-2008

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	17,254,160	16,777,943	66,535,007	65,331,867
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	14,361,125	13,720,960	54,544,594	53,140,372
In barrels and kegs	1,457,124	1,323,587	5,531,773	5,394,086
Tax Determined, Premises Use	8,561	8,230	113,354	113,569
Sub Total Taxable	15,826,810	15,052,777	60,189,721	58,648,027
Tax-free				
For export	361,949	325,058	1,221,483	1,166,374
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	3	0
Consumed on brewery premises	821	922	9,605	11,163
Sub Total Tax-Free	362,770	325,980	1,231,091	1,177,537
Total Removals	16,189,580	15,378,757	61,420,812	59,825,564
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,250,055	11,705,240	43,182,802	45,004,356
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	388,639,443	379,949,657	1,519,006,647	1,485,821,533
Corn and corn products	61,555,980	37,886,557	239,433,482	160,261,606
Rice and rice products	73,309,991	72,746,559	284,867,880	304,734,874
Barley and barley products	3,912,088	2,719,882	17,894,247	14,679,712
Wheat and wheat products	1,404,733	1,667,115	5,719,101	5,927,728
Total Grain products	528,822,235	494,969,770	2,066,921,357	1,971,425,453
Sugar and syrups	81,199,989	106,182,588	318,877,766	382,334,033
Hops (dry)	6,864,440	5,683,151	19,255,517	14,838,047
Hops (used as extracts)	503,072	474,943	2,797,394	1,782,486
Other	1,332,607	1,104,034	6,239,025	5,324,335
Total Non-Grain products	89,900,108	113,444,716	347,169,702	404,278,901
Total Used	618,722,343	608,414,486	2,414,091,059	2,375,704,354

503,072 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract APR 2008 262,658 474,943 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 153,590 pounds of extract APR 2007

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.